03/02
V8
SWITCHING AMPLIFIER  WITH TEACH-IN
      AMPLIFIERS
V
8-
A
P

2: M8, 4pins
3: M8, 4pins
ORDER EXAMPLE
V8-FP-02 = 3kHz / PNP / Sensor M8, 3pins / M8 4pins
Sensor
3
Standard -00:
1 + emitter
4 GND/shielding
3 + receiver
Option -10/-11:
1 + emitter
2 GND/shielding
3 GND/shielding
4 + receiver
In-/Output
1 (brown)   + VDC
2 (white)    Alarm output
3 (blue)    - GND
4 (black)     Signal output
5 (gray)   Teach-in
Options -01/-11:
1 (brown)    + VDC
2 (white)    Alarm output
3 (blue)    - GND
4 (black)     Signal output
brown + VDC
white Alarm output